DISTRICT NAME CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE or EMAIL

WATER:

Bald Mountain Water Chuck McAfee 419 Green Mtn. Drive, 667-7278

Association Loveland

East Larimer County Mike Scheid 232 Link Lane, Fort 493-2044

(ELCO) Collins

Ft. Collins/Loveland Chris Pletcher 5150 Snead Drive, Fort | 226-3104
Collins

Little Thompson Water Brad Eaton 835 East Highway 56, 344-6373
Berthoud

North Carter Lake Water | Gary Allen 303-618-7971

North Weld County Water | Leann Koons 33247 Highway 85, 356-3020
Lucerne

Northern Colorado Water | Rich Patterson 4389 E CR 70, 568-3975
Wellington

Pinewood Springs Water

Gabi Benson

183 Cree Court, Lyons

303-823-5345

Spring Canyon Water Kevin Barricklow 4908 Shoreline, Fort 226-5605
Collins
Sunset Water District Willard Wright 1556 Riverside, Fort 484-0764
Collins
West Fort Collins Water Doug Biggee 2711 N. Overland, 484-4881/ doug@wfcwdist.com
LaPorte
PO Box 426, LaPorte
WATER/SANITATION:
Berthoud Water & Berthoud Water 328 Massachusetts, 532-2393
Sanitation Berthoud
- S. Loveland Sanitation
also
Estes Park Water & Jim Duell 170 MacGregor, Estes 586-5331/
Sanitation Park jduell@estesparksanitation.org
Fort Collins Water & Shane Boyle 700 Wood Street, Fort 221-6339
Sewer Collins

- LaPorte & Mtn. View
San. also

Loveland Water &

Melissa Morin

200 North Wilson,

962-3709 /

Wastewater Loveland melissa.morin@cityofloveland.org
Wellington Water & Bob Gowing 3735 Cleveland, 568-3381/
Sewer Wellington gowingbj@wellingtoncolorado.gov
Boxelder Sanitation Development Department 3201 E Mulberry # Q, 498-0604 /

Fort Collins Info@boxeldersanitation.org
Cherry Hills Sanitation Charles R. Vessey 512 North Link Lane, 493-6130/

Fort Collins chsd.vessey@hotmail.com
Estes Park Sanitation Jim Duell 1201 Graves Ave, Estes | 586-2866

Park
Upper Thompson Jeffery Hodge 2196 Mall Road, Estes | 586-4544
Sanitation Park
CENTURY LINK:
Fort Mark Fairchild 124 W Magnolia Street | 297-7529 /
Collins/Wellington/Red Nicole Trupp Fort Collins, CO 80525 | Mark.fairchild@centurylink.com,
Feather Lakes/Crystal Nicole.trupp@centurrylink.com
Lakes
MISCELLANEOQUS:
Berthoud Fire Protection | Joe Jaramillo 275 Mountain Ave, 532-2264
District Berthoud
Colorado Division of Gloria Hice-ldler 1420 2nd Street, 353-1232

Highways

Greeley
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Division of Water Sarah Brucker 1313 Sherman St.#8244, | sarah.brucker@state.co.us
Resources Denver, CO

Estes Park Fire Kevin Sullivan 170 MacGregor, Estes 577-0900

Department Park ksullivan@estesvalleyfire.org

Estes Park Light and
Power

Steve Rusch

170 MacGregor, Estes
Park

577-3625

Loveland Fire Rescue Carie Dann 410 E 5" St, Loveland 962-2518

Authority

Poudre Fire Authority Andrew Rosen / Jim Lynxwiler | 102 Remington, Fort 221-6570
Collins

Poudre Valley REA Engineering Dept. 7649 REA Parkway, 226-1234
Fort Collins

Xcel Energy USE THE NORTH DOOR 1901 E. Horsetooth, 225-7840
Fort Collins

December 20, 2019




